
New Trier Girls Water Polo Career Statistic Leaders since 2002
Goals Grad As of:

Player Column1 YR Fr So Jr Sr Total
1 Ryanne O'Donnell 2009 0 35 87 113 235
2 Sophia Palmer 2010 8 42 70 81 201
3 Alexana Astor 2013 12 88 96 196
4 Kate Hilbrant 2008 15 101 74 190
5 Anna Horstkotte 2011 2 26 65 78 171
6 Blake Bartter 2007 17 31 59 57 164
7 Isabelle Baneaux 2012 7 48 97 152
8 Allison Stewart 2002 128 128
9 Molly Twigg 2006 15 41 70 126

10 Allie Hamm 2006 2 26 47 46 121
11 Erika Nothnagel 2012 0 15 48 56 119
12 Mandy Ferguson 2008 0 25 36 57 118
13 Kelsey Willian 2013 11 45 58 114
14 Rebecca Voorhees 2003 44 69 113
15 Kathleen Hamm 2002 102 102
16 Katy Alexander 2004 0 13 75 88
16 Bethany Teska 2004 3 24 61 88
18 Lindsey Siegel 2013 5 28 46 79
19 Anna Stern 2010 1 8 30 36 75
20 Stephanie Swatzell 2004 28 29 11 68
21 Erisa Apantaku 2010 2 14 19 24 59
22 Samantha Padavic 2013 3 23 24 50
23 Charlotte Harris 2007 5 6 12 26 49
24 Brooke Walper 2003 14 32 46
25 Shannon Kent 2014 18 25 43
26 Maddy Urban 2010 11 16 15 42
26 Lauren Mcgrath 2006 4 6 19 13 42
26 Stephanie Jodloman 2015 1 41 42
29 Lauren Barrett 2016 41 41
30 Lindsey Dattels 2005 8 32 40
31 Megan Frank 2012 6 8 24 38
31 Michelle Cohen 2004 23 15 38
33 Jocelyn Kupets 2012 1 13 23 37
33 Eliza McKay 2004 2 12 23 37
33 Julia Ulrich 2013 2 15 20 37
36 Katie Flynn 2011 0 6 17 13 36
36 Hannah Caywood 2013 8 19 9 36
38 Francesca Palmer 2009 16 16 32
39 Jacqueline Glattard 2014 12 19 31
40 Jessica Phillips 2005 6 13 10 29
41 Lauren Handler 2006 2 10 16 28
41 Katherine Bartels 2008 1 12 15 28
43 Sarah McCallum 2008 0 11 16 27
44 Maria Breen 2015 4 22 26
45 Sarah Erickson 2004 6 10 9 25
46 Liz Joyce 2013 2 8 14 24
46 Lucy Abrams 2006 2 1 9 12 24
46 Caroline Hoff 2010 0 6 8 10 24

46 Brittany Bishop 2015 14 10 24

50 Katherine Rossi 2004 1 13 8 22

50 Kaleigh Dolan 2015 5 17 22
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Varsity Goals: Top 50



Varsity Ejections Drawn: Top 50

New Trier Girls Water Polo Career Statistic Leaders since 2010
KO Drawn Grad As of:

Player Last YR Fr So Jr Sr Total

1 Isabelle Baneaux 2012 6 36 62 104

2 Alexana Astor 2013 8 38 48 94

3 Anna Horstkotte 2011 30 45 75

4 Erika Nothnagel 2012 8 25 40 73

5 Sophia Palmer 2010 44 44

6 Julia Ulrich 2013 4 11 21 36

7 Lindsey Siegel 2013 1 11 20 32

8 Lauren Barrett 2016 31 31

9 Jacqueline Glattard 2014 8 22 30

10 Jocelyn Kupets 2012 1 7 18 26

11 Kelsey Willian 2013 2 9 14 25

12 Liz Joyce 2013 0 9 15 24

13 Natalie Goldman 2014 3 20 23

13 Maria Breen 2015 0 23 23

15 Meghan Frank 2012 3 5 12 20

16 Samantha Padavic 2013 1 11 6 18

17 Shannon Kent 2014 0 14 14

17 Hannah Caywood 2013 1 9 4 14

17 Stephanie Jodloman 2015 0 14 14

20 Katie Flynn 2011 4 9 13

21 Samantha Medland 2011 6 6 12

22 Erisa Apantaku 2010 10 10

23 Caroline Hoff 2010 9 9

23 Anna Stern 2010 9 9

25 Paige Patterson 2011 1 7 8

25 Katie Genty 2016 8 8

27 Kathy Wasilewski 2012 7 7

28 Emily Blumenthal 2010 6 6

28 Alex Fuhr 2011 3 3 6

28 Julia Green 2016 6 6

31 Claire Saleh 2011 5 5

31 Mary Molitor 2012 2 3 5

31 Hannah Oimoen 2011 2 3 5

31 Kaleigh Dolan 2015 0 5 5

35 Maddy Urban 2010 4 4

35 Brittany Bishop 2015 2 2 4

37 Maggie McKenna 2012 0 3 3

38 Kaitlin Medland 2013 0 2 2

38 Rachel Henzlik 2010 2 2

38 Zara Wysockey 2010 2 2

38 Honore Lachenauer 2013 0 2 2

38 Salina Carani 2011 2 2

38 Casey Wilson 2011 2 2

44 Jeannie Murdoch 2012 0 1 1

44 Keelin Frank 2015 1 1

44 Kara Lucenti 2014 1 1

44 Amanda Holme 2012 1 1

44 Caroline Holme 2012 1 1

44 Melissa Bischoff 2016 1 1

44 Amanda Flannery 2016 1 1

44 Isabel Riggio 2016 1 1
44 Emma Ashurst 2013 1 1
44 Kami Growchowski 2017 1 1
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Varisty Assists: Top 50

New Trier Girls Water Polo Career Statistic Leaders since 2002
Varsity Assists Grad As of:

Player Last YR Fr So Jr Sr Total
1 Isabelle Baneaux 2012 11 65 117 193
2 Allie Hamm 2006 2 39 25 54 120
3 Blake Bartter 2007 15 12 35 40 102
4 Sophia Palmer 2010 36 36 27 99
5 Ryanne O'Donnell 2009 1 28 32 34 95
6 Erika Nothnagel 2012 0 14 26 47 87
7 Andrea Jilling 2006 1 19 18 36 74
8 Maddy Urban 2010 18 14 34 66
8 Hannah Caywood 2013 9 40 17 66

10 Rebecca Voorhees 2003 34 31 65
11 Julia Ulrich 2013 2 19 43 64
11 Kate Hilbrant 2008 1 35 28 64
13 Erisa Apantaku 2010 12 33 17 62
14 Samantha Padavic 2013 3 25 33 61
15 Mandy Ferguson 2008 20 13 27 60
16 Katy Alexander 2004 3 21 35 59
17 Stephanie Swatzell 2004 16 26 14 56
18 Charlotte Harris 2007 1 5 12 35 53
19 Lindsey Siegel 2013 4 15 31 50
19 Bethany Teska 2004 2 19 29 50
21 Alexana Astor 2013 8 18 23 49
22 Sarah McCallum 2008 13 35 48
23 Zara Wysockey 2010 3 20 12 12 47
24 Kathleen Hamm 2002 46 46
24 Lauren Mcgrath 2006 1 4 22 19 46
26 Jocelyn Kupets 2012 1 9 35 45
26 Anna Horstkotte 2011 5 12 10 18 45
28 Kelsey Willian 2013 4 15 23 42
29 Michaela Dunlop 2007 13 28 41
30 Allison Stewart 2002 40 40
31 Anna Stern 2010 0 10 14 15 39
32 Eliza McKay 2004 3 12 23 38
32 Lucy Abrams 2006 7 11 20 38
34 Shannon Kent 2014 11 26 37
35 Caroline Hoff 2010 1 6 11 18 36
36 Liz Joyce 2013 2 15 18 35
36 Francesca Palmer 2009 26 9 35
38 Molly Twigg 2006 4 15 13 32
38 Nora Boneham 2009 10 15 7 32
40 Katherine Bartels 2008 5 24 29
41 Emily Zaideman 2007 0 8 20 28
42 Natalie Goldman 2014 11 16 27
43 Claire Plante 2005 2 8 16 26
44 Sarah Erickson 2004 10 15 25
45 Brooke Walper 2003 0 24 24
45 Jacqueline Glattard 2014 8 16 24
45 Jessica Phillips 2005 6 10 8 24
45 Katie Flynn 2011 0 3 17 4 24

45 Kaleigh Dolan 2015 1 23 24

45 Michelle Cohen 2004 19 5 24
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New Trier Girls Water Polo Career Statistic Leaders since 2002
Steals Grad As of:

Player Last YR Fr So Jr Sr Total
1 Isabelle Baneaux 2012 23 118 141 282
2 Erika Nothnagel 2012 0 34 106 125 265
3 Blake Bartter 2007 30 54 59 87 230
4 Alexana Astor 2013 14 111 89 214
5 Allie Hamm 2006 63 59 82 204
6 Andrea Jilling 2006 84 37 67 188
7 Michaela Dunlop 2007 9 66 102 177
8 Erisa Apantaku 2010 2 31 68 73 174
9 Anna Horstkotte 2011 3 34 53 68 158

10 Maddy Urban 2010 23 38 96 157
10 Ryanne O'Donnell 2009 2 17 64 74 157
12 Kelsey Willian 2013 15 46 83 144
13 Charlotte Harris 2007 9 8 31 95 143
14 Hannah Caywood 2013 12 82 48 142
15 Lindsey Siegel 2013 17 38 81 136
15 Zara Wysockey 2010 3 34 50 49 136
17 Kate Hilbrant 2008 2 69 64 135
18 Jocelyn Kupets 2012 2 36 96 134
19 Julia Ulrich 2013 2 48 82 132
20 Shannon Kent 2014 22 103 125
21 Francesca Palmer 2009 72 49 121
22 Katie Flynn 2011 1 11 36 63 111
23 Samantha Padavic 2013 7 46 53 106
24 Sophia Palmer 2010 10 38 28 29 105
25 Caroline Hoff 2010 1 11 33 59 104
26 Brittany Bishop 2015 44 54 98
27 Mandy Ferguson 2008 21 27 49 97
28 Lindsey Dattels 2005 31 59 90
28 Nora Boneham 2009 14 24 52 90
30 Sarah McCallum 2008 23 65 88
31 Anna Stern 2010 3 14 39 30 86
32 Jacqueline Glattard 2014 19 66 85
33 Katy Alexander 2004 81 81
34 Liz Joyce 2013 3 37 38 78
35 Natalie Goldman 2014 14 58 72
35 Alexandra Saclarides 2011 29 43 72
37 Lucy Abrams 2006 3 17 51 71
38 Maria Breen 2015 3 64 67
39 Elora Apantaku 2007 66 66
40 Kaleigh Dolan 2015 1 64 65
41 Katherine Bartels 2008 12 53 65
41 Carly Major 2009 51 11 62
43 Sam Medland 2011 1 13 41 55
44 Emily Zaideman 2007 2 15 36 53
45 Stephanie Jodloman 2015 0 52 52
46 Jessica Phillips 2005 26 25 51
46 Lauren Barrett 2016 51 51

48 Molly Twigg 2006 4 14 27 45

49 Bethany Teska 2004 44 44

50 Paige Patterson 2011 0 0 16 24 40

50 Lauren Mcgrath 2006 5 15 20 40
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New Trier Girls Water Polo Career Statistic Leaders since 2010
Varsity Saves Grad As of:

First Last Year Fr So Jr Sr Total

1 Hannah Caywood 2013 207 150 357

2 Zaz Saclarides 2011 64 162 226

3 Zara Wysockey 2010 220 220

4 Zoe Gottleib 2014 64 102 166

5 Keelin Frank 2015 8 142 150

6 Jocelyn Kupets 2012 72 72

7 Margeaux Wysockey 2012 4 60 64

8 Osun Mau 2012 6 6

9 Isabelle Baneaux 2012 3 3

10 Diana Economu 2013 2 2

11 Samantha Padavic 2013 1 1

05/23/14

Varsity Saves


